12,7
12
,7
21,7
31,5
9
12
56

1 2 3 4
SINGLE MODE APC
Type designation: E-2148.6
Ferrule material: Zirconia/copper-nickel alloy insert (Pilzferrule)
External parts: Plastic (green)
Polish geometry: 8° angled (APC)
Dimensions Order Number
Fiber/Cable Unterminated connector Terminated assembly
9/125/900           -  0 0 0  -  0 0 1  L  0 0 0           -  x x x  -  0 0 1  L  x x x
9/125/900/3000/6500           -  0 0 0  -  0 0 4  L  0 0 0           -  x x x  -  0 5 4  L  x x x
Thumb-latch green blue black red orange yellow white violet
Order No. 305 315 325 335 345 355 365 375
Connectors for other fiber and cable dimensions available upon request.
MATING ADAPTER
Type designation: E-2210.2-***
Mating sleeve: Zirconia
External parts: Plastic green
Frame color Order Number Frame color Order Number
Blue 1 6 5  -  3 0 1  -  9 0 5  V  2 1 1 Orange 1 6 5  -  3 0 1  -  9 0 5  V  2 5 5
Green 1 6 5  -  3 0 1  -  9 0 5  V  2 2 2 Yellow 1 6 5  -  3 0 1  -  9 0 5  V  2 6 6
Black 1 6 5  -  3 0 1  -  9 0 5  V  2 3 3 White 1 6 5  -  3 0 1  -  9 0 5  V  2 7 7
Red 1 6 5  -  3 0 1  -  9 0 5  V  2 4 4 Violet 1 6 5  -  3 0 1  -  9 0 5  V  2 8 8
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
Max wall thickness 2 mm
42
13
21,7
13
12,7
30
30
22
13
,3
4
Ø
 2
,2
+
0.
2
0
±
0.
2
±0.2
±0.1
A BEDC
The E-2000™ permits the user to specify the color of the thumb-latch and the
mating adapter frame so that different line types, uses, destinations and
points of origin, etc. can be readily identified.
The thumb-latch and frame are available in eight distinct colors:
1. Blue (RAL 5015) 5. Orange (RAL 2003)
2. White (RAL 9010) 6. Yellow (RAL 1016)
3. Black (RAL 9005) 7. Green (RAL 6018)
4. Red (RAL 3020) 8. Violet (RAL 4008)
In addition, colored connector bodies and mating adapter housings are used
to identify the ferrule polish. Blue (RAL 5015) is used for connectors with
convex polished (PC) ferrules and green (RAL 6018) identifies 8° angle
polished (APC) types.
Materials: Connector and mating adapter
Item Component Material
Connector 1 Housing PBT
2 Protective cap Metal/Plastic
3 Cable boot PUR
4 Thumb-latch PBT
5 Ferrule Ø 2,5 mm Zirconia/Cu-Ni insert (Pilz)
6 Ferrule case LCP
7 Bridge POM
Mating adapter A Outer housing PBT
B Coded frame PBT
C Shutters Metal
D Inner housing LCP
E Alignment sleeve Zirconia
Specifications:
Multimode Single mode Single mode 8° APC Single mode 0.1 dB Units Test conditions